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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
 
COMMISSIONERS:            Edith Ramirez, Chairwoman 

Julie Brill 
Maureen K. Ohlhausen 

    Joshua D. Wright 
    Terrell McSweeny 
____________________________________ 
      ) 
In the Matter of                 )  
                                                ) 
Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP,  )          DOCKET NO. C-4463 
a limited liability partnership.  ) 

                                    )                  
___________________________________  ) 
 

COMPLAINT 
 
  The Federal Trade Commission, having reason to believe that Baker Tilly Virchow 
Krause, LLP, a limited liability partnership, has violated the Federal Trade Commission Act 
(“FTC Act”), and it appearing to the Commission that this proceed
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(“EC”) has made a determination that the recipient jurisdiction’s laws ensure the protection 
of such personal data.  This determination is
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Violations of Section 5 of the FTC Act 
 

10. In June 2010, respondent submitted to Commerce a self-certification of compliance with the 
Safe Harbor. 
 

11. In June 2011, respondent did not renew its self-certification to the Safe Harbor, and 
Commerce subsequently updated respondent’s status to “not current” on its public website.  
In December 2013, respondent renewed its self-certification to the Safe Harbor Framework, 
and respondent’s status was changed 


